(share information in
millions)
Basic weighted
average number of
shares   455   455
Diluted weighted
average number of
shares   456   456

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AS OF 31 DECEMBER 2020

   Transaction Accounting Adjustments

 (in € millions)
Historical

CCEP

Adjusted
CCL

(Note 2)

Preliminary
purchase

consideration
and

allocation
(Note 3(a))

Transaction
and related

costs
(Note 3(b))

Total
acquisition

adjustments

Financing
Adjustments

(Note 4)

CCEP
total pro

forma
combined

ASSETS:
Non-current:
Intangible assets   8,414   667   3,754   —   3,754   —   12,835
Goodwill   2,517   80   2,409   —   2,409   —   5,006
Property, plant and equipment   3,860   1,206   94   —   94   —   5,160
Non-current derivative assets   6   71   —   —   —   —   77
Deferred tax assets   27   5   —   —   —   —   32
Other non-current assets   337   61   —   —   —   —   398
Total non-current assets   15,161   2,090   6,257   —   6,257   —   23,508

Current:
Current derivative assets   40   13   —   —   —   —   53
Current tax assets   19   6   —   —   —   —   25
Inventories   681   356   29   —   29   —   1,066
Amount receivable from related parties   150   33   —   —   —   —   183
Trade accounts receivable   1,439   504   —   —   —   —   1,943
Other current assets   224   154   —   —   —   —   378
Cash and cash equivalents   1,523   630   (5,766)   (96)   (5,862)   5,221   1,512
Total current assets   4,076   1,696   (5,737)   (96)   (5,833)   5,221   5,160
Total assets   19,237   3,786   520   (96)   424   5,221   28,668

LIABILITIES:
Non-current:
Borrowings, less current portion   6,382   1,311   —   —   —   4,721   12,414
Employee benefit liabilities   283   36   —   —   —   —   319
Non-current provisions   83   —   —   —   —   —   83
Non-current derivative liabilities   15   75   —   —   —   —   90
Deferred tax liabilities   2,134   143   1,215   —   1,215   —   3,492
Non-current tax liabilities   131   —   —   —   —   —   131
Other non-current liabilities   44   —   —   —   —   —   44
Total non-current liabilities   9,072   1,565   1,215   —   1,215   4,721   16,573

Current:
Current portion of borrowings   805   253   —   —   —   500   1,558
Current portion of employee benefit liabilities   13   51   —   —   —   —   64
Current provisions   154   —   —   —   —   —   154
Current derivative liabilities   62   40   —   —   —   —   102
Current tax liabilities   171   20   —   —   —   —   191
Amounts payable to related parties   181   87   —   —   —   —   268
Trade and other payables   2,754   763   —   —   —   —   3,517
Total current liabilities   4,140   1,214   —   —   —   500   5,854
Total liabilities   13,212   2,779   1,215   —   1,215   5,221   22,427

EQUITY
Share capital   5   1,179   (1,179)   —   (1,179)   —   5
Share premium   192   —   —   —   —   —   192
Merger reserves   287   —   —   —   —   —   287
Other reserves   (537)   121   (121)   —   (121)   —   (537)
Retained earnings   6,078   (490)   490   (96)   394   —   5,982
Equity attributable to shareholders   6,025   810   (810)   (96)   (906)   —   5,929
Non-controlling interests   —   197   115   —   115   —   312
Total equity   6,025   1,007   (695)   (96)   (791)   —   6,241

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

Note 1. Basis of preparation

The Pro Forma Financial Information set forth herein is based upon the historical financial statements of CCEP and CCL and has been prepared to illustrate
the effects of the Transaction as if it had occurred on:

● 1 January 2020 in respect of the Pro Forma Income Statement; and,
● 31 December 2020 in respect of the Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position.

The Pro Forma Financial Information is presented for illustrative purposes only and does not necessarily reflect the results of operations or the financial